Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-IV)

No. 6-7/73-Dp-Apptt. (2017)

Dated Shimla-2, the

ulv: 2023

July, 2023

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Dr. Kiran Sharma, HPSS, Under Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, shall retire from the Government Service on 31.07.2024 (A.N.), on attaining the age of superannuation.

By Order

Dr. Amandeep Garg Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy forwarded to:-

1. All the Pr. Advisers to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.

3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of H.P., Shimla-171002.

4. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171003.

5. The Pr. Accountant General (A&E) HP Shimla-171003.

6. The Joint Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

7. The officer concerned for favour of information.

8. The Estate Officer, Directorate of Estates, HP, Shimla-171002.

9. The Controller (Fin. & Acctts.), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

10. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, HP Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

11,4 ersonal files/Guard file/Spare copy.

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2621894 Email Id: <u>persbr4-hp@nic.in</u>